

HB0398/982517/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 398  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “of” insert “Felony”; in line 3, strike “theft offenses committed under one” and substitute “a theft”; and in line 4, after “law” insert “involving an aggregate value of property or services of at least a certain value”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 5, strike “OFFENSE UNDER ONE”; and in line 7, after “ARTICLE” insert “INVOLVING AN AGGREGATE VALUE OF PROPERTY OR SERVICES OF AT LEAST \$10,000”.

On page 4, in line 17, strike “OFFENSE UNDER ONE”; and in line 18, after “ARTICLE” insert “INVOLVING AN AGGREGATE VALUE OF PROPERTY OR SERVICES OF AT LEAST \$10,000”.